

GRANTOR/OWNER

JEFFERSON PARISH

DEPARTMENT OF PARKWAYS

BRYAN K. PARKS, PLA
DIRECTOR

TEMPORARY RIGHT OF ENTRY FOR DEBRIS REMOVAL JEFFERSON PARISH, STATE OF LOUISIANA

Property owner: (hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR")
Property description: (hereinafter referred to as the "PROPERTY")
Home owners address:
GRANTOR hereby consents to and grants to the Jefferson Parish Public Works , its agents, directors, officers, employees, contractors and subcontractors entry upon the PROPERTY for the removal of debris to eliminate immediate threats to life, public health, safety or property.
GRANTOR warrants ownership of the PROPERTY and authority to sign this document.
GRANTOR agrees to release and waive any and all claims against Jefferson Parish Public Works , its agents, directors, officers, employees, contractors and subcontractors which may be brought against Jefferson Parish Public Works , its agents, directors, officers, employees, contractors and subcontractors, in any way arising out of or resulting from removal of debris from the PROPERTY .
GRANTOR further agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Jefferson Parish Public Works, its agents, director, officers, employees, contractors and subcontractors against any and all claims, demands or suits (including, but not limited to claims, demands, or suits for bodily injury, illness, disease, death or loss of service, property or wages) which may be brought against Jefferson Parish Public Works, its agents, directors, officers, employees, contractors and subcontractors, in any way arising out of or resulting from removal of debris from the PROPERTY.
GRANTOR hereby consents to continued access to the PROPERTY until completion of all debris removal.
Executed this day of 20